 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006934A-page 1
MIC5259
Features
• Input Voltage: 2.7V to 6.0V
• PSRR = 70 dB @ 1 kHz
• Low Output Noise: 30 μVRMS
• Stability with Ceramic Output Capacitors
• Low Dropout: 300 mV at 300 mA

 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006934A-page 19
MIC5259
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (October 2024)
• Converted Micrel document MIC5259 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20006934A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC5259
DS20006934A-page 20  2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006934A-page 21
MIC5259
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5259-1.5YML-TR: MIC5259, 1.5V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
b) MIC5259-1.8YD5-TR: MIC5259, 1.8V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 5-Lead
TSOT-23, 3,000/Reel
c) MIC5259-2.1YML-TR: MIC5259, 2.1V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
d) MIC5259-2.8YD5-TR: MIC5259, 2.8V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 5-Lead
TSOT-23, 3,000/Reel
e) MIC5259-3.0YML-TR: MIC5259, 3.0V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
f) MIC5259-3.3YD5-TR: MIC5259, 3.3V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 5-Lead
TSOT-23, 3,000/Reel
g) MIC5259-4.75YML-TR: MIC5259, 4.75V Nom. Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
Device: MIC5259: 300 mA High PSRR, Low Noise µCap

3,000/Reel (TSOT only)
Note: Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the
catalog part number description. This identifier
is used for ordering purposes and is not
printed on the device package. Check with
your Microchip Sales Office for package avail-
ability with the Tape and Reel option.
Part Number -X.X X XX -XX
Device Nominal
Output Voltage
Temperature
Range
Package Media Type
MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Voltage Package
MIC5259-1.5YD5 NY15 1.5V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-1.8YD5 NY18 1.8V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-2.5YD5 NY25 2.5V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-2.8YD5 NY28 2.8V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-2.85YD5 NY2J 2.85V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-3.0YD5 NY30 3.0V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-3.3YD5 NY33 3.3V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-4.75YD5 NY4H 4.75V 5-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5259-1.5YML Y15 1.5V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-1.8YML Y18 1.8V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-2.1YML Y21 2.1V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-2.5YML Y25 2.5V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-2.8YML Y28 2.8V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-2.85YML Y2J 2.85V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-3.0YML Y30 3.0V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-3.3YML Y33 3.3V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
MIC5259-4.75YML Y4H 4.75V 6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN
 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries  DS20006934A-page 23
This publication and the information herein may be used only
with Microchip products, including to design, test, and integrate
Microchip products with your application. Use of this informa-